Relevant date is defined under SEBI ICDR Regulations as the date 30 (thirty) days prior to the date on which the meeting of shareholders is held to consider the proposed preferential issue. However, where the relevant date falls ona weekend or a holiday, the day preceding the weekend or the holiday will be reckoned to be the relevant date.

The resolution pursuant to this notice is deemed to be passed on Tuesday, May 2"4 , 2023. The date is 30 (thirty) days prior to May 2nd, 2023 is Friday 31st March 2023, being the working day preceding the date that is 30 (thirty) days prior to the date of the EGM (since the date that is 30 (thirty) days prior to the date of the Extraordinary General Meeting is a holiday i.e., 1st April 2023 and 2nd April, 2023), will be reckoned to be the relevant date.

Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the issue:

SI.No | Category of Shareholder Pre-issue Post-Issue

No. of % of No. of Shares % of
Shares held Shareholding | held Shareholding A Promoter and Promoter

Group

1 Indian

Individual 6850214 27.23 6850214 12.20
"Ff Bodies Corporate 0 0 0.00 Sub Total 0 0 0.00 2 Foreign Promoters

0 0.00 Total shareholding of 6850214 27.23 6850214 12.20 Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)

B Public Shareholding

1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds 0
(b) Insurance Companies 0

15

(c) Financial Institutions/ 0 0 0 0.00
Banks

(d) Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00
(e) Foreign Portfolio 0 0.00

Investors/FIl’s

Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0) 0 0.00

2 Non-Institutions 0 0.00
(a) Bodies Corporate 3736519 14.85 5378852 9.58
(b) Individuals 8135725 32.34 34962009 62.26

(c) NRI 5818766 23.13 8350149 14.87

(d) Qualified Foreign Investor | 0 0.00 0 0.00
(e) Others 1981 0.01 1981 0.00

Sub-Total (B)(2) 17692991 70.34 48692991 86.71

Total Public Shareholding 17692991 70.34 48692991 86.71
(B) = (B)(1) +(B)(2)

C Non Promoter Non Public 0 0.00
C1 Shares held by 0 0 0 0.00

Custodians and against

which Depository Receipts

have been issued

C2 Shares held by Employee 611960 2.43 611960 1.09
Trusts

Sub Total (C) 611960 2.43 611960 1.09

Grand Total (A+B+C) 25155165 100.00 56155165 100.00

1) The pre-issue shareholding pattern is as on March 31%, 2023.
2) The post-issue paid-up share capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of any

further allotment of Equity Shares, assuming allotment of 3,10,00,000 ( Three Crores Ten
Lakhs) equity shares through preferential issue to the Proposed Allotees/ Investors as
mentioned under Item no 2.

3) Post issue holding of all the other shareholders is assumed to remain the same, as it was on
the date on which the pre-issue shareholding pattern was prepared except as mentioned
under point no 2 above.

Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of such securities/ size of the issue: